UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 2, 2024

Suspicious Person
Humanities & Social Sciences

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024

2408020001

8/2/2024

12:02 AM

Suspicious subject in the area checking doors
Gone On Arrival

Unknown Trouble
Trolley - La Jolla Health Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024

2408020003

8/2/2024

12:42 AM

Uncooperative male, advising someone is following him, and is also requesting directions
Unable To Locate

Marijuana Contact

Porton

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024

2408020004

8/2/2024

1:06 AM

Odor of marijuana, unknown the exact location it is coming from
Unable To Locate

Suspicious Person
Neighborhood - ECEC/MDCD

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024

2408020005

8/2/2024

1:31 AM

People walking around the area with flashlights
Checks Ok

UC Policy Violation

Artesa

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Casett 2408020010

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 3:12 AM

Summary: Cigarette smoking coming from below apartment
Disposition: Unable To Locate

Medical Aid

Nobel Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020015
8/2/2024
3:35 AM

Referred To Other Agency- San Diego Fire Department




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 2, 2024

Security Alarm

Powell- Focht Bioengineering Hall
Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2408020027
Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 8:30 AM
Summary:

Disposition Checks Ok

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Osler Lane

Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case#t 2408020031

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 8:59 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Grand Theft

Franklin Antonio Hall

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case#t 2024-1517

Date Occurred 7/30/2024

Time Occurred 11:00 AM -12:00 PM

Summary: Stolen packages containing computer parts, loss is valued at $10,0000.000
Disposition: Report taken

Incomplete/ Landline Wireless 911 Call
Mosaic

Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2408020035

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 9:57 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Medical Aid

Brennan Apartments

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2408020036

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 10:02 AM

Summary: Young adult female experiencing stomach pain, vomiting
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Preserve The Peace

Ohio Street

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2408020039

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 11:08 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 2, 2024

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Russell Lane / Gilman Drive

Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2408020048

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 12:34 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Assist

Interstate 5 Southbound/ La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2408020049

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 12:46 PM

Summary: Female motorist pulled over with flat tire
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Russell Lane / Lyman Walk

Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2408020053

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 1:21PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1518

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 09:40 AM - 12:20 PM

Summary: Theft from motor vehicle, license plate, loss $22.00
Disposition: Report taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Rd.

Date Reported 8/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2408020057

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 1:48 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

Pacific Hall

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1519

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Summary: Headphones stolen from office, possibly unsecured, loss $110.00
Disposition: Report taken



UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Fraud/ Petty Theft
Moores Cancer Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

8/2/2024
2024-1520
7/30/2024

9:30 AM - 5:37 PM

Unknown suspect(s) stole victim's wallet from office and used credit cards at several stores, loss

$4, 199.00
Report Taken

Injury

Koman Family Outpatient Pavilion

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020065
8/2/2024
4:30 PM

Subject fell and injured their hip

Referred to Other Agency

Security Alarm
Preuss School
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020068
8/2/2024
4:40 PM

False Alarm

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Rd.

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020071
8/2/2024
6:05 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Camino Del Oro
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020075
8/2/2024
7:44 PM

Logged Event

Welfare Check

Exchange Miramar St.

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/2/2024
2408020084
8/2/2024
9:15 PM

An unknown subject yelling at bottom of the stairs

Referred to Other Agency
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Medical Aid

Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported 8/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2408020087

Date Occurred 8/2/2024

Time Occurred 9:48 PM

Summary: Medics Requested

Disposition: Referred To Other Agency-San Diego Fire Department




